Service Parts Catalog

Models: ! A3FE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B
With Features: | FEATURE 40187 WITH 40112-01, -02, 40108-01, -02, -03
To 11/03/702

040 Cooling

Page Set PS0000767

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

110 15 17 oR. 37200 BY L |
T | 16 ig |aee 3/2/01 BYPF | par

JS45I57‘ £ |
AEV

iz 47 Q; M (& sue 21 200V CONPANY. AL RIGHTS REREAVED

114

o N
NP aN &
s —f pELQe 33 y:
R fdn
XD 33— 30 12 o2 25
29 -
SUPFLIED 5 34 8 “\

32 < Ja
a»',\w )

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

A3FE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B
FEATURE 40187 WITH 40112-01, -02, 40108-01, -02, -03
To 11/03/02

Page Set PS0000767

Key PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

1 1948066
NI 0010507
NI 1453232
2 1966233
1487024
1487016
1450246
1258581
1977305
1068501

© 00 N o 0 b~ W

1816180
10 1966225
11 1146877
12 1363274
13 1949189
14 1943950
15 1988062
16 0948141
17 1990068
18 1599422
19 1464809
20 0315200
21 0854406
22 0829390
23 0803163
24 1003045
25 1165265
26 0850800
27 1990076
28 1935303
29 0803171
30 1107085
31 0826297

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1

P N P R P P R R O R NDNRDNRSNOWR P R R

RS
P oow

N

A A NN

RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO, HDFE
RADIATOR ASSY,HDFE 1003471,1948066
COOLER ASSY,CHARGE AIR,BLACKSTONE
TANK,SURGE,HDFE

HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.56-3.88
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 1D,3.06-3.38
SEAL,RADIATOR,HDFE

SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM
SPACER,SMOOTH,BLACK,.125 X 2 X 28.30
STRAP,MTG,SURGE TANK, HDFE

BULB,WITH O-RING SAFETY SIGHT,NO-241-6R
CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

TUBE,CAC TO TURBO OUTLET,CAT 3126,HDFE
TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CAT C7/3126,HDFE
BRACKET,SUPT,FILLER NECK, HDFE
CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

NECK,FILLER,SURGE TANK,HDFE
CAP,RADIATOR,COOLANT RECOVERY,7 PSI
ISOLATOR,RUBBER,1.75 OD,450 LBS. SLR
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID
TUBE,COOLANT,ENGINE TO COOLER,CAT 3126
CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
RADIATOR ONLY
CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CAT 3126B

With Features: | FEATURE 40187 WITH 40112-01, -02, 40108-01, -02, -03
To 11/03/02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

32 0805226 1 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

33 0805218 1 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

34 1949395 1 BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,

35 1997816 1 TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER

36 2001188 1 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

37 0000016 1 COVER,2.75 X 14.06 X .058 THICK

38 2083095 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,

39 0854612 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

40 1997949 1 FAN,KYSOR,4735-43217-24,25.00 OD

41 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

42 1468263 4 NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,YELLOW DICHROMATE

43 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

44 0000999 2 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER, HDFE

10 0013938 1 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,ISC/CAT,25 IN FAN FEATURE 40112-01

10 0013946 1 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,SWING-OUT,ISC/CAT FEATURE 40112-02

10 0980102 1 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2.25ID,W/SPRING FEATURE 40108-01

10 1342583 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING FEATURE 40108-02 03

10 1518497 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02 40108-03

10 1137256 1 ELBOW,2IN ID SILICON FEATURE 40108-010

10 0659920 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 20.00 LONG FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-02,03

10 1997766 1 HOSE,ELBOW,90 DEG,SILICON,2.00ID X 9.5 X FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-01

10 0001217 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,SLC,2.00 ID X 25.00 FEATURE 40112-02 WITH 40108
-01

10 1514546 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,SILICONE,6.00 IN FEATURE 40108-01

10 1514538 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG FEATURE 40108-02, 03

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01. 6 FT

10 1797810 6 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H HO0906 FEATURE 40108-02 03

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-1. 3 FT

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02 03. 3 FT

10 0972141 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-02,03

10 1408913 1 HOSE,SILICON,FLEX,2.00 X 24.00 LONG FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-01

10 1935295 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,LWR,2.001D,FORMED, FEATURE 40112-02 WITH 40108
-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B

With Features: | FEATURE 40187 WITH 40112-01, -02, 40108-01, -02, -03
To 11/03/02

11 0001242 ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE FEATURE 40112-02

11 0001244 CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8 FEATURE 40112-02
11 1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40112-02
11 0001241 BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD., FEATURE 40112-02

12 0001240 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
10 1454008 1 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT FEATURE 40112-01
10 1409093 1 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT FEATURE 40112-02
11 1802446 1 HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE FEATURE 40112-01
11 1361468 1 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40112-02
11 1167709 6 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02
11 1894807 6 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-03
11 0964940 4 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02
11 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01 40108-03
11 0870345 2 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40108-02
11 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01 40108-03
11 0001240 1 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT FEATURE 40112-02 ONLY
11 2217180 1 GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705 FEATURE 40112-02

1

1

1

1

1

1

12 1933274 SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



040 Cooling

Service Parts Catalog
'

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

ENGINE

CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40187 WITH 40112-01, -02, 40108-01, -02, -03

BSN: | From 11/04/02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

114
36,21
SWINGOUT 39
RADITATOR
38,21
33

TO ENGINE &,

i o
70 AR INTAKE WATER QUTLET 2%

ELBOW OGN LEFT
SICE OF ENGINE

O TUREC
COMPRESEOR
CUTLET

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

Models: ? A3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB
With Features: | FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108

To 11/03/02

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

31 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

32 0805226 1 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

33 0805218 1 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

34 1949395 1 BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,

35 1997816 1 TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER

36 1877166 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12

37 0000016 1 COVER,2.75 X 14.06 X .058 THICK

38 2083095 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,

39 0854612 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

40 1664176 1 FAN ASSY,22 INCH,10 BLADES,NYLON

41 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

42 1265990 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X70,CL10.9,

43 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

44 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

NI 0000999 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER, HDFE

10 1966274 1 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,CUMN ISB,22” FAN,

10 1342583 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING

10 1518497 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02 ,-03

10 1137256 1 ELBOW,2IN ID SILICON FEATURE 40108-01

10 1997733 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,1.75 TO 2.00 X 23.50 LG

10 1514538 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG

10 1797810 72 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H HO0906

10 2003317 42 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK

10 0972141 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG

10 1454008 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

11 1802446 HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED, .37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE

11 1167709 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

11 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

11 0964940 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02
11 1905488 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03
11 0870345 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40108-02

11 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

R NN A DN OO P PR PR

11 0001240 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: | FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108
To 11/03/02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

11 2217180 1 GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705

11 0001242 ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE

11 0001244 CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8

11 1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

11 0001241 BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,

1
1
1
1
12 0001240 1 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT
12 1933274 1 SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling
'
Models: | A3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB
With Features: | FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108
BSN: | From 11/04/02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SWINGOUT RADIATOR

T0 ENGINE
TO AIR INTAKE CONNECTOR

ON ENGINE (S \728
& oy
;@P é
7O COMPRESSOR QUTLET 3
ELBOW QN TURBJ 6

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

BSN:

A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108
From 11704702

Page Set PS0000770

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

NI
NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1948066
0010507
1453232
0032865
1644822
1487024
1491612
1450246
1258581
1977305
1068501
0052319
1476829
1146877
1363274
1454008
1802446
2000123
1644822
1990068
1599422
1464809
0315200
0854406
0829390
0803163
1003045
1165265
0850800
1990076
2232858
0803171
1107085

1

P N P R RPN PR R O R R R R NP SN OR R P R BR

RS
P oow

AR

RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO, HDFE
RADIATOR ASSY,HDFE 1003471,1948066
COOLER ASSY,CHARGE AIR,BLACKSTONE
TANK,SURGE,6 QUART,HDFE

SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.56-3.88
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 1D,3.06-3.38
SEAL,RADIATOR,HDFE

SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM
BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER,HDFE
PANEL,C/OUT,RADIATOR-AIR COOLER,TCFC
BULB,WITH O-RING SAFETY SIGHT,NO-241-6R
CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00
INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT
HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE
SCREW,5/16-12 X 1/2,B,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL
NECK,FILLER,SURGE TANK,HDFE
CAP,RADIATOR,COOLANT RECOVERY,7 PSI
ISOLATOR,RUBBER,1.75 OD,450 LBS. SLR
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID

CLAMP,HOSE,1 1/4,NO 4-1202,SIZE 20
CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
RADIATOR ONLY
CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108
BSN: | From 11/04/02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

31 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

32 0805226 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200
33 0805218 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200
34 1949395 BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,
35 1997816 TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER
36 1877166 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12
37 0000016 COVER,2.75 X 14.06 X .058 THICK
38 2083095 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,
39 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500
40 1664176 FAN ASSY,22 INCH,10 BLADES,NYLON
41 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
42 1265990 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X70,CL10.9,
43 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
44 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
NI 0000999 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER, HDFE
45 1599430 DECAL,RADIATOR FILL INSTRUCTIONS,TCFC
46 0055058 REDUCER,HOSE,1.25 TO 1.00
47 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80
48 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
49 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
50 0807958 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN
51 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
52 1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00
10 1966274 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,CUMN ISB,22” FAN,
10 1342583 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING
10 1518497 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02,-03
10 1137256 ELBOW,2IN ID SILICON FEATURE 40108-01

10 1997733 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,1.75 TO 2.00 X 23.50 LG

P R R R P P P R MDNMDNPRER R R R NMNMNDMDNMPNNRPR PR R R R M

10 1514538 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG

10 1797810 72 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H HO0906

10 0055037 HOSE,HEATER,1.25 ID,GOODYEAR HI-MILER FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-02,-03. 4 FT

10 1990076 HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-01. 4 FT

10 0972141 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

BSN:

A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

FEATURE 40177 WITH 40112, 40108
From 11704702

Page Set PS0000770

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1454008
1802446
1167709
1894807
0964940
1905488
0870345
1894799
0001240
2217180
0001242
0001244
1334671
0001241

1

R R P P P P NN MNNO O R

INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT
HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE
CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN

CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA
CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH
CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA
CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED

CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT
GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705

ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE
CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8
SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,

FEATURE 40108-02
FEATURE 40108-01,-03
FEATURE 40108-02
FEATURE 40108-01,-03
FEATURE 40108-02
FEATURE 40108-01,-03




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: | FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
To CSN 30124569

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o110 1a
1

@ ) Py “»})\

4 Sy %
r SD ’0‘\\’ &

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
To CSN 30124569

Page Set PS0000771

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

NI
NI

© 00 N o 0 b~ W

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1948066
0010507
1453232
1966233
1487016
1491612
1450246
1258581
1487024
1068501
1816180
1966225
1146877
1363274
0001001
0001000
1988062
0948141
1990068
1599422
1464809
0315200
0854406
0829390
0803163
1003045
1165265
0850800
1990076
0001003
0803171
1107085
0826297

1

P N P R P P R R O R NDNRDNRSNOWR P R R

RS
w W

A A b b

A AN P

RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO, HDFE
RADIATOR ASSY,HDFE 1003471,1948066
COOLER ASSY,CHARGE AIR,BLACKSTONE
TANK,SURGE,HDFE

HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.56-3.88
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 1D,3.06-3.38
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726
SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM
SPACER,SMOOTH,BLACK,.125 X 2 X 28.30
STRAP,MTG,SURGE TANK, HDFE

BULB,WITH O-RING SAFETY SIGHT,NO-241-6R
CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

TUBE,CAC TO TURBO OUTLET,CUMN ISC, HDFE
TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CUMN ISC, HDFE
BRACKET,SUPT,FILLER NECK, HDFE
CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

NECK,FILLER,SURGE TANK,HDFE
CAP,RADIATOR,COOLANT RECOVERY,7 PSI
ISOLATOR,RUBBER,1.75 OD,450 LBS. SLR
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID
TUBE,COOLANT,ENGINE TO COOLER,CUMN ISC
CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
RADIATOR ONLY
CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY




Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

Models: ! A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
To CSN 30124569

With Features:

Page Set PS0000771

Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

32 0805226 1 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

33 0805218 1 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

34 1949395 1 BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,
35 1997816 1 TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER

36 2009272 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

37 0000014 1 COVER,NOTCH,SHROUD,W/O SHUTTERS, HDFE
38 2083095 2 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,

39 0854612 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

40 1967546 1 FAN,KYSOR,4735-43217-20,25.00 O.D.

41 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
42 0004881 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X100,CL10.9,

43 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
44 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
45 0000999 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER, HDFE

46 1977305 2 SEAL,RADIATOR,HDFE

10 0013938 1 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,ISC/CAT,25 IN FAN
10 0013946 1 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,SWING-OUT,ISC/CAT
10 1342583 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING

10 0980102 1 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2.25ID,W/SPRING

10 0870345 1 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED

10 1894799 1 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
10 0972141 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG
10 1997766 1 HOSE,ELBOW,90 DEG,SILICON,2.00ID X 9.5 X
10 0001216 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,SLC,2.00 ID X 31.00

10 1514546 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,SILICONE,6.00 IN

10 1514538 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG
10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80

10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H HO0906

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK

10 0972141 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG
10 1935295 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,LWR,2.001D,FORMED,

10 1454008 1 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

FEATURE 40112-01

FEATURE 40112-02

FEATURE 40108-02,-03
FEATURE 40108-01 SILICONE
FEATURE 40108-02

FEATURE 40108-03

FEATURE 40108-02,-03

FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-01

FEATURE 40112-02 WITH 40108
-01

FEATURE 40108-01

FEATURE 40108-02,-03
FEATURE 40108-01. 6 FT.
FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 6 FT
FEATURE 40108-01. 42 IN.
FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 42 IN.
FEATURE 40112-01

FEATURE 40112-02

FEATURE 40112-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
To CSN 30124569

Page Set PS0000771

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1409093
1802446
1361468
1167709
1894807
0964940
1905488
0001241
0001240
2217180
0001242
0001244
1334671
0001241
1933274

1

A A O O N P

R R R P P R R

ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT
HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE
HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80
CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN

CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA
CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH
CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA
BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,
BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT
GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705

ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE
CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8
SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,
SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE

FEATURE 40112-02
FEATURE 40112-01
FEATURE 40112-02
FEATURE 40108-02
FEATURE 40108-01,-03
FEATURE 40108-02
FEATURE 40108-01,-03




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling
'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC
With Features: | FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
BSN: | From CSN 30124570

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

SWINGOUT RADTATOR

T0 AR [NTOKE CONNECTOR
ON ENGINE

TO COMPRESSCR OUTLET
ELBOW QN TURBO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

BSN:

A3FE, C3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
From CSN 30124570

Page Set PS0000772

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

NI
NI

© 00 N o 0 b~ W

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1948066
0010507
1453232
0032865
1487016
1491612
1450246
1258581
1487024
1068501
0052319
1476829
1146877
1363274
0001001
0001000
2000123
1644822
1990068
1325430
1464809
0315200
0854406
0829390
0803163
1003045
1165265
0850800
1990076
0001003
0803171
1107085
0826297

1

P N P R P DN PR R O R R R R NP SN OWR P R R

RS
w W

A A b b

A AN P

RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO, HDFE
RADIATOR ASSY,HDFE 1003471,1948066
COOLER ASSY,CHARGE AIR,BLACKSTONE
TANK,SURGE,6 QUART,HDFE
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.56-3.88
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 1D,3.06-3.38
HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726
SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM
BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER,HDFE
PANEL,C/OUT,RADIATOR-AIR COOLER,TCFC
BULB,WITH O-RING SAFETY SIGHT,NO-241-6R
CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

TUBE,CAC TO TURBO OUTLET,CUMN ISC, HDFE
TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CUMN ISC, HDFE
SCREW,5/16-12 X 1/2,B,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL
NECK,FILLER,SURGE TANK,HDFE
CAP,RADIATOR,10 PSI,DOUBLE SEAL
ISOLATOR,RUBBER,1.75 OD,450 LBS. SLR
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID
TUBE,COOLANT,ENGINE TO COOLER,CUMN ISC
CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
RADIATOR ONLY
CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY




Service Parts Catalog

040 Cooling

®
Models:

With Features:

BSN:

A3FE, C3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
From CSN 30124570

Page Set PS0000772

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0805226
0805218
1949395
1997816
2009272
0000014
2083095
0854612
1967546
1394675
0004881
1894799
2001188
1599430
1977305
0055058
1361468
1467000
2001170
0807958
0829390
1107937
0013938
0013946
1342583
0980102
0870345
1894799
0972141
1997766

0001216

1514546
1514538

1

P R R R P P P R R P MDMDMNR R NRPDNMNMDMDDPEPENDNRPRPR R R R

1
1

SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,
TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER
ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV
COVER,NOTCH,SHROUD,W/O SHUTTERS, HDFE
SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,
CLAMP,LOOP,.500
FAN,KYSOR,4735-43217-20,25.00 O.D.
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X100,CL10.9,
CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
DECAL,RADIATOR FILL INSTRUCTIONS,TCFC
SEAL,RADIATOR,HDFE

REDUCER,HOSE,1.25 TO 1.00
HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,ISC/CAT,25 IN FAN
SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,SWING-OUT,ISC/CAT
ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING
ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2.25ID,W/SPRING
CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED

CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG
HOSE,ELBOW,90 DEG,SILICON,2.00ID X 9.5 X

HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,SLC,2.00 ID X 31.00

HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,SILICONE,6.00 IN
HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG

FEATURE 40112-01

FEATURE 40112-02

FEATURE 40108-02 03
FEATURE 40108-01 SILICONE
FEATURE 40108-02

FEATURE 40108-03

FEATURE 40108-02,-03

FEATURE 40112-01 WITH 40108
-01

FEATURE 40112-02 WITH 40108
-01

FEATURE 40108-01
FEATURE 40108-02,-03




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

Models: ? A3FE, C3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC
With Features: | FEATURE 40184 WITH 40112, 40108
BSN: | From CSN 30124570
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01. 6 FT.
10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H HO0906 FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 6 FT.
10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01. 4 FT.
10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 4 FT.
10 0972141 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG FEATURE 40112-01
10 1935295 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,LWR,2.001D,FORMED, FEATURE 40112-02
10 1454008 1 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT FEATURE 40112-01
10 1409093 1 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT FEATURE 40112-02
11 1802446 1 HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE FEATURE 40112-01
11 1361468 2 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40112-02
11 1167709 6 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02
11 1894807 6 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03
11 0964940 4 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02
11 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03
11 0001241 BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,
11 0001240 1 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT
11 2217180 1 GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705
11 0001242 1 ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE
11 0001244 1 CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8
11 1334671 1 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
11 0001241 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD.,
12 1933274 1 SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS ISB02

With Features: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07
To CSN FO267139

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

109

120
22 5 s
s %
110$@L$”95
¢ 17 \'
l 18

TO UPPER PORT

/\(’ ON RADIATOR

SURGE TANK MOUN TING BRACKET IS A
SUBPART TOTHE FRONT STRUCTURE,

] ] ¥ %
g )
AT 12 o
/] \ 2
- NS e 391y 36
7 &

SWINGOUT RADIATOR

TO 3/4 PORT ON'WATER INLET.
e Qfﬂf/

13

o

u 7 .
‘@ﬁ ! Q-
|
B & pgac
50
6 m
.
;

TOARINTAKE
ELEOW ONLEFT 13 38
SIDE OF ENGINE s 103 -
1M —4&0
TOENGINE
WATER QUTLET

S

SN m
e
e

/ 3

TOTURED
COMPRES SOR
OUTLET

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

Models: ? A3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB0O2
With Features: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07

To CSN F0267139

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 1948066 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO, HDFE

0010507 RADIATOR ASSY,HDFE 1003471,1948066
1453232 COOLER ASSY,CHARGE AIR,BLACKSTONE

2 0104848 TANK,SURGE,6 QUART

3 1487024 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

4 1107937 CLAMP,LOOP,2.00

5 1450246 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.56-3.88

6 1258581 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 1D,3.06-3.38

7 1977305 SEAL,RADIATOR,HDFE

8 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

9 0052319 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,UPPER,RUBBER,HDFE

10 1476829 PANEL,C/OUT,RADIATOR-AIR COOLER,TCFC

11 1146877 BULB,WITH O-RING SAFETY SIGHT,NO-241-6R

12 0109424 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,.437 TO .781 DIA.

13 0107436 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO OUTLET,CUMN 1SB0O2

14 0099205 HOSE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CUMN ISB02

15 2000123 SCREW,5/16-12 X 1/2,B,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"

16 0069818 SENDER,LEVEL,LOW COOLANT, A3RE/C4RE SEE PAGESET NOTES BEFORE

ORDERING.
16 0106490 SENSOR,COOLANT,2007 CAT/CUMMINS SEE PAGESET NOTES BEFORE
ORDERING.

17 0033762 NECK,FILLER.SURGE TANK,HDFE

18 0065628 CAP,RADIATOR,15 PSI

19 1464809 ISOLATOR,RUBBER,1.75 OD,450 LBS. SLR

20 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80

21 0854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN

22 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

23 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

24 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

25 1165265 WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH

26 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

27 1990076 HOSE,SILICONE,1.25 ID

28 0099207 TUBE,COOLANT,ENG TO COOLER,CUMN ISB02

29 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

30 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB0O2
With Features: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07
To CSN FO267139
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
31 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
32 0805226 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200
33 0805218 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200
34 0038639 BRACKET,SUPT,LOWER WATER CONNECTION,
35 1997816 TUBE,COOLANT,RADIATOR,LOWER
36 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
37 0000014 COVER,NOTCH,SHROUD,W/O SHUTTERS, HDFE
38 2083095 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN,
39 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500
40 0054331 FAN BLADE,25IN,9 BLADE MD9 SUCTION, H4RE
41 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
42 1468263 NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,YELLOW DICHROMATE
43 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA
44 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
45 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
46 0807958 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 1/2,GR8,YEL ZN
47 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
48 0107056 HOSE,FORMED,RUBBER,SURGE TANK
49 0111210 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 1D,3.75-4.06
50 1650142 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.50 1D,3.31-3.94
10 0013938 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,ISC/CAT,25 IN FAN FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

10 0011966 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,CAT 3126 WITH A/C FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01

WITH 40108-01, -02, -03 WITH
AC FEATURE 30006 OR 30007

10 0013946 SHROUD ASSY,RADIATOR,SWING-OUT,ISC/CAT FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH FEATURE 40108-01

10 1342583 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,WITH SPRING FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 0980102 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2.25I1D,W/SPRING FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01

10 1518497 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 1137256 ELBOW,2IN ID SILICON FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01

10 1997733 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,1.75 TO 2.00 X 23.50 LG FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 1997758 HOSE,RADIATOR,UPPER,SILICON,CUMN ISB, FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01

WITH 40108-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS ISB02

With Features: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07
To CSN FO267139

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

10 0001215 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,SLC,1.75T0O2.00ID X
WITH 40108-01

10 1514538 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER,6.00 IN LONG FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 1514546 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,SILICONE,6.00 IN FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01

10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01

10 0972141 HOSE,RADIATOR,FLEX,2.00 ID X 24.00 LONG FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02, -03

10 1408913 HOSE,SILICON,FLEX,2.00 X 24.00 LONG FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-01

10 1935295 HOSE,RADIATOR,LWR,2.001D,FORMED, FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

10 0103802 ADAPTER,BARBED,.375 HOSE X .25 MPT,.125 FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

11 1802446 HOSE,SILICONE,FORMED,.37 1DX .37 OD,TCFE FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

11 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

11 1167709 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02

11 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01, -03

11 0964940 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02

11 1905488 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01, -03

11 0870345 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-02

11 0087543 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-3/4 DIA FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01
WITH 40108-03

11 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01

11 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-01,
-02 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

11 2217180 GROMMET,RUBBER,5/161D,NO 705 FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

11 0001242 ROD ASSY,PROP,SWINGOUT RADIATOR,HDFE FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

11 0001244 CLIP,ADJUSTABLE,NO.28,HOLDS 3/16 TO 3/8  FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

11 1334671 SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01

11 0001241 BRACKET,MTG,CLIP,PROP,SWINGOUT RAD., FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02

WITH 40108-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 040 Cooling

'
Models: | A3FE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB0O2
With Features: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07
To CSN FO267139
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
12 0001240 BRACKET,MTG,ROD,PROP,SWINGOUT FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01
12 1933274 SEAL,ENGINE HOOD,1/2 THX X 1-1/4 WIDE FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02
WITH 40108-01
12 2027233 ELBOW,STREET,1/4,3400X4Z FEATURE 40179 WITH 40112-02

WITH 40108-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



040 Cooling

Service Parts Catalog
'

Models: | A3FE

ENGINE

CUMMINS I1SBO7 WITH 520T

With Features: FEATURE 40179-08, -09
BSN: | From CSN F0267140

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

109
1a 116 120
> ﬁL119 ‘ 15
18
%ﬂ 17
TOUPPER PORT
\ /Y OMRADIATOR
'/flm

SURGE TANK MOUN TING BRACKETISA
SUBPART TOTHE FRONT STRUCTURE.

108 10 Lomer PorT

J)/ON RADIATOR

I TO 344 PORT ON WATER INLET,

1
TO ENGINE.
WATER INLET

11

TOAIRINTAKE
ELBOW ON LEFT

SIDE OF ENGINE 103~

TO ENGINE
WATER OUTLET 3,

0 TURED
COMPRESSOR
OUTLET

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



